

No. 12-_____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ASARCO LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

et al.,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the
District of Columbia Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT N. STEINWURTZEL

Counsel of Record

MARK W. DELAQUIL

THOMAS E. HOGAN

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Washington Square, Suite 1100

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20036

rsteinwurtzel@bakerlaw.com

(202) 861-1500

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS	ii
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT.....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	vi
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINION BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	10
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE COURT’S HOLDING IN WHITMAN THAT NAAQS MUST BE SET AT THE REQUISITE LEVEL	11
II. ENSURING THAT AIR QUALITY STANDARDS ARE NOT MORE STRINGENT THAN IS NECESSARY TO PROTECT PUBLIC HEALTH IS A RECURRING ISSUE OF GREAT NATIONAL IMPORTANCE	14
CONCLUSION.....	17
APPENDIX	
Appendix A:	
Opinion, <i>National Environmental Development Association’s Clean Air Project v. Environmental Protection Agency</i> , No. 10-1252 (consolidated with nos. 10-1254, 10-1255, 10-1256, 10-1258, 10-1259, 11-1073, 11-1080, 11-1081, 11-1090, 11- 1092) (D.C. Cir. July 20, 2012)	Pet. App. 1a

Appendix B:

Final Rule, Primary National Ambient Air Quality
Standard for Sulfur Dioxide, 75 Fed. Reg. 35,520
(June 22, 2010) Pet. App. 23a

Appendix C:

42 U.S.C. § 7409 Pet. App. 428a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>American Lung Association v. EPA</i> , 134 F.3d 388 (D.C. Cir. 1998)	5
<i>American Trucking Associations v. Whitman</i> , 283 F.3d 355 (D.C. Cir. 2002)	9
<i>Commissioner of Internal Revenue v. Standard Life & Accident Insurance Company</i> , 433 U.S. 148 (1977)	16
<i>Communities for a Better Environment v. EPA</i> , No. 11-1423 (D.C. Cir.).....	15
<i>Fidelity Federal Bank & Trust v. Kehoe</i> , 547 U.S. 1051 (2006).....	16
<i>Mississippi v. EPA</i> , No. 08-1200 (D.C. Cir.).....	15
<i>Mistretta v. United States</i> , 488 U.S. 361 (1989)	12
<i>United States v. Donovan</i> , 429 U.S. 413 (1977)	16
<i>United States v. Mitchell</i> , 463 U.S. 206 (1983)	16
<i>United States v. Ruzicka</i> , 329 U.S. 287 (1946)	16
<i>Whitman v. American Trucking Associations</i> , 531 U.S. 457 (2001)	passim
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	1

42 U.S.C. § 7408(a)(1)	4
42 U.S.C. § 7408(a)(2)	4
42 U.S.C. § 7409	1, 3
42 U.S.C. § 7409(b)(1)	4, 12, 15
42 U.S.C. § 7409(b)(2)	4
42 U.S.C. § 7409(d)(1)	5
RULES	
Sup. Ct. R. 10	14
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
36 Fed. Reg. 8186 (Apr. 30, 1971).....	5
61 Fed. Reg. 25,566 (May 22, 1996)	5
71 Fed. Reg. 28,023 (May 15, 2006)	5
74 Fed. Reg. 64,810 (Dec. 8, 2009).....	5, 6
75 Fed. Reg. 35,520 (June 22, 2010).....	1
77 Fed. Reg. 38,890 (June 29, 2012).....	15
77 Fed. Reg. 5247 (Feb. 2, 2012).....	15
77 Fed. Reg. 7149 (Feb. 10, 2002).....	15
Antonin Scalia, <i>A Matter of Interpretation: Federal Courts and the Law</i> 36 (Princeton University Press, 1997).....	13
EPA Air Quality Trends, http://www.epa.gov/airtrends/aqtrends.html#air quality	3
